
Bid Opening: July 24, 2024

Price Schedule Opening: November 25, 2024

ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 
NUMBER OF UNITS

UNIT OF 
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

1 Annual Electrical Switchgear Inspection 2,000 Hourly $80.00 $160,000.00 $253.00 $506,000.00 

2 Annual Electrical Switchgear Repair 2,000 Hourly $80.00 $160,000.00 $253.00 $506,000.00 

3 Infrared Thermal Scan Inspections 750 Hourly $80.00 $60,000.00 $253.00 $189,750.00 

4 Emergency Repair 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

1 Annual Electrical Switchgear Inspection 1,500 Hourly $80.00 $120,000.00 $253.00 $379,500.00 

2 Annual Electrical Switchgear Repair 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

3 Infrared Thermal Scan Inspections 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

4 Emergency Repair 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

1 Annual Electrical Switchgear Inspection 1,500 Hourly $80.00 $120,000.00 $253.00 $379,500.00 

2 Annual Electrical Switchgear Repair 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

3 Infrared Thermal Scan Inspections 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

4 Emergency Repair 1,000 Hourly $80.00 $80,000.00 $253.00 $253,000.00 

1 Annual Electrical Switchgear Inspection 1,500 Hourly $80.00 $120,000.00 $253.00 $379,500.00 

2 Annual Electrical Switchgear Repair 1,500 Hourly $80.00 $120,000.00 $253.00 $379,500.00 

LIFT STATION

$1,138,500.00 

$360,000.00 $1,138,500.00 

SCOTT CANDLER LOCATION

SNAPFINGER LOCATION

POLE BRIDGE LOCATION

ITB No. 24-101671
ITB Name: Electrical Switchgear Inspection and Repair 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)

BID TABULATION

TOTAL (Scott Candler Locations) (Line Items 1 – 4)

TOTAL (Snapfinger Locations) (Line Items 1 – 4)

TOTAL (Pole Bridge Locations) (Line Items 1 – 4)

Agent: Tiffany Reid

TRC Companies, Inc.Brown Electrical Services, LLC

$460,000.00 $1,454,750.00 

$360,000.00

Form Revised 03/01/18



3 Infrared Thermal Scan Inspections 2,500 Hourly $80.00 $200,000.00 $253.00 $632,500.00 

4 Emergency Repair 2,000 Hourly $80.00 $160,000.00 $253.00 $506,000.00 

$600,000.00 $1,897,500.00 

3

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)

Number of Bids Received:

TOTAL (Lift Station Locations) (Line Items 1 – 4)

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATON

Recommendation to Award:
TRC Engineers, Inc., 4155 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093
Brown Electrical Services, LLC, 1897 Godby Road, Atlanta, GA 30349

Only responsive bids are tabulated.

Cleveland Electric Company deemed non-responsive for failure to meet the LSBE benchmark and demonstration of Good Faith Efforts.

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No) Yes

LSBE Participation - 23.59%

Yes

Yes

LSBE-MSA Firm

Yes

Form Revised 03/01/18


